Alloying barbituric and thiobarbituric acids: from solid solutions to a
highly stable keto co-crystal form.
O. Shemchuk,a D. Braga,a and F. Grepionia,*
a Dipartimento di Chimica “G. Ciamician”, Universiy of Bologna, Via Selmi, 2 – 40126 Bologna –
Italy.
Electronic Supplementary Information
Solution Synthesis.  All reactants and reagents were purchased from Sigma-Aldrich and used without
further purification. Reagent grade solvents and bi-distilled water were used.
All the solid solutions of BA and TBA acids with general formula BAxTBA1-x were obtained by
dissolution of the x and 1-x quantities of the starting materials (see ESI-Table 1) in 20 mL of boiling
EtOH; the solution was left to evaporate at room temperature.
ESI-Table 1. Quantities of reagents employed in the crystallizations from solution.
BA:TBA ratio BA, mg (mmol) TBA, mg (mmol)
BA0.2TBA0.8 25.6 (0.2 mmol) 115.3 (0.8 mmol)
BA0.3TBA0.7 38.4 (0.3 mmol) 100.9 (0.7 mmol)
BA0.4TBA0.6 51.2 (0.4 mmol) 86.5 (0.6 mmol)
BA0.5TBA0.5 64.0 (0.5 mmol) 72.1 (0.5 mmol)
BA0.6TBA0.4 76.8 (0.6 mmol) 57.7 (0.4 mmol)
BA0.7TBA0.3 89.7 (0.7 mmol) 43.2 (0.3 mmol)
BA0.8TBA0.2 102.5 (0.8 mmol) 28.8 (0.2 mmol)
Solid State Synthesis. BA0.5TBA0.5 was also obtained by kneading either thiobarbituric acid form I
(keto-form) with ethanol, or thiobarbituric acid form IV (keto-enol form) with acetonitrile. 1 mmol
of BA and TBA were kneaded for 20 minutes in a Retsch MM200 ball miller, operated at a frequency
of 20 Hz, in the presence of a few drops of the corresponding solvent.